507538322 10/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7585214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAL ROZOV	01/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOLDIMATE, INC.
Street Address:	879 WHITE PINE CT.
City:	OAK PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91377

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15454098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034230235

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 910/911

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08584-P0002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/ Roy D. Gross /
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=08584-P0002A-assignment-Rozov#page1.tif source=08584-P0002A-assignment-Rozov#page2.tif

PATENT 507538322 REEL: 061384 FRAME: 0037

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Gal Rozov** ("**Assignor**"), citizen of Israel, and having a mailing address of POB 3806, Maabarot 40230, ISRAEL, is an inventor of:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/677,204, filed 2012-11-14, now
- U.S. Patent No. 8,973,792, issued 2015-03-10.

WHEREAS, Foldimate, Inc., ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 33-1225525, 879 White Pine Ct., Oak Park, CA 91377, USA, is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents, patent application(s) and invention(s) disclosed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents, patent applications and inventions, including:

- all rights to sue and recover past damages for infringement thereof;
- all continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof;
- all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said application(s) to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, and, testify in any legal proceeding if ASSIGNEE pays ASSIGNOR'S reasonable expenses, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 061384 FRAME: 0038

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has affixed his/her signature

JUL D	
	01/19/17
By: Gal Rozov	Date
P.O. Box 3806, Maabarot 40320, ISRAEL	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned accept Assignee	ts this Assignment on behalf of
Foldimate, Inc.	
Q-KIC	01/19/17
By: Gal Rozov, CEO	Date

RECORDED: 00/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 061384 FRAME: 0039